
PENNSYLVANIA 
C O M M O N W E A L T H OF P E N N S Y I ^ N I A 

P E f ^ Y L V A N I A PUBLIC UTILITY C C ^ I I S S I O N 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

REGINA M SESTAK ESQUIRE 
DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY 
411 SEVENTH AVENUE 8-2 
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 

February 5, 2007 

A-110150 F0031 
C-20065987 
C-20066500 

Amended Application of Duquesne Light Company for the Siting and Construction of 
a 138 kV Transmission Line in Hampton, McCandless and Ross Townships, Allegheny County. 

Mark R. Janosko, et al 
v. 

Duquesne Light Company 

Raymond Jacobs 
v. 

Duquesne Light Company 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

This is to advise you that no timely filed exceptions and no requests for review from the 
Commissioners have been received within the specified time period to the decision issued in the 
subject case. 

action. 
Therefore the decision of the Administrative Law Judge is final without further Commission 

A copy of the final order has been enclosed for your records. 

Very truly yours, 

Enclosure 
Certified Mail 
Receipt Requested 
MH 

See attached list for additional parties of record. 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

Amended A p p l i c a t i o n of A-110150F0031 
Duquesne L i g h t Company 
f o r the S i t i n g and 
Construction of a 138 kV 
Transmission Line i n Hampton, 
McCandless and Ross Townships, 
Allegheny County 

Mark R. Janosko, et a l . C-20065987 
Complainant 

v. 

Duquesne L i g h t Company 
Respondent 

and 

Raymond Jacobs C-20066500 
Complainant 

v. 

Duquesne L i g h t Company 
Respondent 

F I N A L O R D E R 

I n accordance w i t h the provisions of Section 332 (h) of 
the Public U t i l i t y Code, 66 Pa. C.S. §332(h), the decision of 
Admi n i s t r a t i v e Law Judge Fred R. Nene dated December 5, 2006, has 
become f i n a l without f u r t h e r Commission a c t i o n ; 

THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

1. That the Amended A p p l i c a t i o n of Duquesne Light 
Company f o r the S i t i n g and Construction of a 138 kV Transmission 
Line i n Hampton, McCandless, and Ross Townships, Allegheny County, 
at Docket No. A-110150F0031 i s hereby granted. 



2. That the transmission l i n e as proposed w i l l be 
constructed and maintained i n accordance w i t h the National 
E l e c t r i c a l Safety Code. 

3. That the transmission l i n e as proposed w i l l be 
constructed, operated, and maintained i n compliance w i t h a l l 
applicable s t a t u t e s and regulations f o r the p r o t e c t i o n of the 
publ i c and the n a t u r a l resources of t h i s Commonwealth. 

* 

4. That the complaint of Mark R. Janosko, et a l . v. 
Duquesne Light Company at Docket No. C-20065987 and the complaint 
of Raymond Jacobs v. Duquesne Light Company at Docket No. 
C-20066500 are dismissed. 

5. That a l l formal protests f i l e d i n regard t o t h i s 
Amended A p p l i c a t i o n are dismissed. 

BY THE/' COMMISSION, 

Tames /. McNulty 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ENTERED: 
FEB 0 5 2007 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT & ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE 

AND NOW, to w i t , t h i s day of %d^Ma>u^ 20,27, 

hereof, the undersigned, as evidenced by execution hereof, acknowledges 
r e c e i p t , and accepts service of a F i n a l Order, an o f f i c i a l 
Commission document entered, issued, or otherwise promulgated 
under date o f February 5, 2007 a t Docket No .A-110150 e t a l on 
behalf of: 

ALLEN D BIEHLER 
SECRETARY 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
ROOM 1200 
TRANSPORTATION & SAFETY BLDG 
HARRISBURG PA 17120 

K i n d l y sign and date t h i s acceptance o f service and 
acknowledgement o f r e c e i p t , and, r e t u r n the same f o r f i l i n g t o : 

SECRETARY'S BUREAU RECORD RETENTION 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
KEYSTONE BUILDING 2 N D FLOOR 
400 NORTH STREET 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT & ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE 

AND NOW, to w i t , t h i s day o f 

u. the undersigned, as evidenced by execution hereof, acknowledges 
r e c e i p t , and accepts service o f an I n i t i a l Decision, an o f f i c i a l 
Commission document entered, issued, or otherwise promulgated 
under date of January 5, 2007 a t Docket No.A-110150F0031 e t a l on 
behalf o f : 

ALLEN D BIEHLER 
SECRETARY 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
ROOM 1200 
TRANSPORTATION & SAFETY BLDG 
HARRISBURG-PA17120 

K i n d l y sign and date t h i s acceptance o f ser v i c e and 
acknowledgement o f r e c e i p t , and, r e t u r n the same f o r f i l i n g t o : 
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